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This month’s value: Compassion 
 

Tuesday 9th October 2018 
Dear Parents, 
 
Thank you for your generosity with donations for our harvest collection – please bring any 
remaining food donations to school by 4pm today. Your response really has been fantastic and will 
truly make a difference to local families in need. We look forward to seeing everyone tomorrow 
from 9am in church. 
 
FOTS Committee and Welly Walk: Friday 12th October 
Please see attached details of this year’s welly walk and a reminder that more help would be 
greatly appreciated. Please also see attached a document showing the new committee. Thank you 
to everyone for the awesome support so far – FOTS activities are such a special part of school life 
and a vital source of funding to provide rich experiences for our children. 
 
Half-term activities 
You will see attached some exciting half-term activities being offered locally to keep children 
active and entertained in the holiday. 
 
Starting school in September 2019? 
We are welcoming families for tours at 11am and 1:30pm on Thursday 18th October and 
Wednesday 7th November. Please tell your friends if they have children due to start school next 
September if they would like to see our school. I have attached details from West Sussex County 
Council with a reminder to apply for places by Tuesday 15th January 2019.  
 

Diary dates (FOTS DATES) 
Wednesday 10th October 9am Harvest Service – led by pupils in Church, everyone welcome 

Friday 12th October PM: Welly Walk 

Tuesday 16th October ‘6 weeks in’ meeting for EYFS parents 

Tuesday 16th October Willow and Oakwood trip to Bluebell Railway for WW2 Evacuation Experience 

Thursday 18th October 11am + 1:30pm Open Day Tours 

Friday 19th October  9am FOTS Business Meeting (Appleacre, Wheatsheaf Road, Wineham – all 
welcome) 

Monday 22nd  October Half-term 

Monday 29th October School closed for INSET 



West Sussex County Council 

Wednesday 31st October Poppy Class trip to Drusillas 

Thursday 1st November FOTS Fireworks and Bonfire Evening 

Tuesday 6th November Parent consultations 5:30pm – 7:30pm (Buttercups 5pm – 7:30pm) 

Wednesday 7th November 11am + 1:30pm Open Day Tours 

Thursday 8th November Parent consultations 1:30pm-5pm 

Monday 12th November 2:15pm Remembrance Service in church  

Friday 30th November Decorations Day and Non-Uniform (Secret Santa donation) 

Friday 30th November FOTS Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 4th December 8pm Wreath Making Workshop, mulled wine and nibbles at The Royal Oak, 
Wineham 

Tuesday 4th December Willow and Oakwood trip to Newhaven Fort 

Monday 10th December  9:30am: Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Show: dress rehearsal to school 

Wednesday 12th December  2pm Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Show: afternoon performance to parents 

Thursday 13th December  9am Buttercups and Poppy Christmas Show: morning performance to parents 

Monday 17th December 9am Christmas Service and Carols in Church: led by Willow and Oakwood 

Tuesday 18th December 1pm Christmas Parties 

Wednesday 19th December Last day of term for pupils 

Thursday 20th December Christmas holiday starts 

Thursday 3rd January 2019 Pupils return to school for Spring Term  

Friday 15th February 2019 Whole school trip to the theatre: Tom Gates at The Capitol 

Monday 18th February 2019 Half-term 

Monday 25th February 2019 School closed for INSET 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece, 
Headteacher 


